Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/29/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Laboratory Products, Inc.		09/29/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Laboratory Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	6190 Cornerstone Court East, Suite 220	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74599861	АВТ
Registration Number:	1721695	BIOLOGICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 343-2000

Email: gina.eikenberry-wray@hmw.com
Correspondent Name: Gina Eikenberry-Wray, NCCP

Address Line 1: 201 North Tyron Street, P.O. Box 31247

Address Line 2: Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5006043-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Scheurer

900072941 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0271

/459986

. €95

HU

Signature:	/Chris Scheurer/	
Date:	03/29/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Pelican - CLP (CA) TM Assignment to CLP (DE)#page1.tif source=Pelican - CLP (CA) TM Assignment to CLP (DE)#page2.tif source=Pelican - CLP (CA) TM Assignment to CLP (DE)#page3.tif source=Pelican - CLP (CA) TM Assignment to CLP (DE)#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0272

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies): Continental Laboratory Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional parts, addresses, or citizenship attached?					
Continental Laboratory Products, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?					
	Name: Continental Laboratory Products, Inc.					
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6190 Cornerstone Court East, Suite 220 City: San Diego					
Corporation- State: California						
Other						
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CA Country: USA Zip: 92121					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship					
Execution Date(s) 9/29/2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship					
☐ Assignment ✓ Merger	OtherCitizenship					
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:					
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) andA. Trademark Application No.(s)74599861	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1721695					
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Gina Eikenberry-Wray, NCCP	7 Tatal for (27 CED 2 G/b)/G) 9 2 44)					
Internal Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00					
Street Address: 201 North Tryon Street, P.O. Box 31247	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information:					
State: NC Zip: 28231	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: (704) 343-2000	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502505</u>					
Fax Number: _(704) 444-8807	•					
Email Address: gina eikenberry-wray@hmw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Gina Eikenberry-Wray</u>					
9. Signature:	3/28/07					
Signature	Date					
Chris Scheurer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CONTINENTAL LABORATORY PRODUCTS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONTINENTAL LABORATORY PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTINENTAL LABORATORY PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

RETARY'S OCCUPANT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

4198607 8100**M**

060910168

Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 5089005

DATE: 10-04-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0274

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:23 FM 10/03/2006 FILED 04:49 FM 10/03/2006 SRV 060910168 - 4198607 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CONTINENTAL LABORATORY PRODUCTS, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION WITH AND INTO CONTINENTAL LABORATORY PRODUCTS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Continental Laboratory Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Continental Laboratory Products, Inc., a California corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Continental Laboratory Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of no par value common stock.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 155 Fleet Street, Portsmouth, New Hampshire, 03801, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

C806831.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0275

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized office, the <u>79</u> day of September, 2006.

CONTINENTAL LABORATORY PRODUCTS, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Cory Stevenson

Title: President239

C806831.1

RECORDED: 03/29/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0276